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bonds, until they shall be delivered to him as above des-
cribed.

SEC. 7. No application shall be formally accepted by
Baid board, until the regularity of such application in coil-
forming to the forms of law applicable thereto, shall have
been approved by the attorney-general.

SEC. 8. The state auditor shall act as secretary of the
board, and shall make an accurate record of all the pro-
ceedings in detail— a summary of which—shall be reported
to the legislature at its regular sessions.

SEC. 9. This act shall take effect and be iu force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 5,1887.

CHAPTER 194.

Punishment
for grand
larceny.

When act to
take effect.

[ H. F. No. 823.]

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION FOUK HUNDRED AND
TWENTY-ONE (421) OF CHAPTER FOUR (4) OF THE
PENAL CO,DE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section four hundred and twenty-one
(421) of chapter four (4) of the penal code of the state of
Minnesota be and the same is hereby amended so as to
read as follows: TO WIT,

Section four hundred and twenty-one (421), ID;, in the
second degree. Grand larceny in the second degree is
punishable by imprisonment in the state prison for not
more than five (5) years, or by imprisonment in the county
jail for not exceeding one (1) year or by fine not exceeding
five hundred dollars ($500). Provided., that this'act shall
not extend to any act done or offense committed prior to the
passage hereof, but the provisions of law - now in force
prescribing the punishment for said offense shall continue
in force as to all such offenses committed prior to the pass-
age hereof.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

' Approved'March 7, 1887.


